1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1811	
<ul><li>4</li><li>5</li><li>6</li></ul>	In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,	STAFF'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS, WITH SUPPORTING DECLARATIONS
7 8 9	Application for Transportation Electrification Programs	
0	At the hearing held on October 10, 2017	7 in this docket, Staff moved to admit Staff's pre-
1	filed exhibits <sup>1</sup> and a list of stipulated exhibits <sup>2</sup> i	-
12		
13		
4	Therefore, Staff submits this motion to	move Staff Exhibits/200-202 and Staff
15	Exhibits/300-304 into the record, accompanied by the supporting Declarations of Nadine Hanha	
16	and Jason R. Salmi Klotz attesting to the accuracy and truthfulness of their pre-filed testimony	
17	and exhibits.	
18	///	
19	///	
20	///	
21	///	
22	///	
23	///	
24	///	
25		
26	1 Staff's pre-filed exhibits included Staff/100-1 2 Staff's list of stipulated exhibits included Staff	02; Staff/200-202; Staff/300-304; Staff/400-401.

PAGE 1 – UM 1811 – STAFF'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS, WITH SUPPORTING DECLARATIONS

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

1	Jason R. Salmi Klotz has adopted the ter	stimony and exhibits of Michael Breish, as Mr.
2	Breish is no longer employed by the Public Util	lity Commission of Oregon.
3	DATED this day of October, 2	2017.
4		Respectfully submitted,
5		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM Attorney General
6		12 2 5 14
7		Kaylie Klein OSB # 143614
8		Kaylie Klein, OSB # 143614 Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
9		Commission of Oregon
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

PAGE 2 – UM 1811 – STAFF'S MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS, WITH SUPPORTING DECLARATIONS

1			
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
3	OF OREGON		
4	UM 1811		
5	In the Matter of  DECLARATION OF NADINE HANHAN		
6 7	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,		
8	Application for Transportation Electrification Programs		
9	9		
10	I, Nadine Hanhan, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:		
11	1. My name is Nadine Hanhan. I am employed by the Public Utility Commission of		
12	Oregon as a Utility Analyst in the Energy Resources and Planning Division.		
13	2. I am the same Nadine Hanhan who prepared Staff Reply Testimony, Witness		
14	Qualification Statement, and Exhibits filed in this docket as Staff Exhibits/200-202.		
15	3. My Reply Testimony, Witness Qualification Statement, and Exhibits are true and		
16	accurate based on my knowledge and belief.		
17	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,		
18	and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.		
19	SIGNED this day of October, 2017 at Salem, Oregon.		
20	//		
21	Signed: M/W		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

1			
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
3	OF OREGON		
4	UM 1811		
5	In the Matter of		
6 7	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,  DECLARATION OF JASON R. SALMI KLOTZ		
8	Application for Transportation Electrification Programs		
9			
10	I, Jason R. Salmi Klotz, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
11	Oregon:		
12	1. My name is Jason R. Salmi Klotz. I am employed by the Public Utility		
13	Commission of Oregon as a Principle Executive Manager in the Energy Resources and Planning		
14	Division.		
15	2. Michael Breish, former Senior Utility Analyst in the Energy Resources and		
16	Planning Division, prepared the Staff Reply Testimony, Witness Qualification Statement, and		
17	Exhibits previously filed in this docket as Staff/300-304.		
18	3. Michael Breish is no longer employed by the Public Utility Commission of Oregon		
19	4. I have reviewed the Staff Reply Testimony of Michael Breish, and his supporting		
20	exhibits, previously filed in this docket as Staff/300-304.		
21	5. I hereby adopt the Staff Reply Testimony of Michael Breish, and his supporting		
22	exhibits, previously filed in this docket as Staff/300-304.		
23	6. Staff/300-304 are true and accurate based on my knowledge and belief.		
24	<i>///</i>		
25	///		
26	///		

PAGE 1 – UM 1811 – DECLARATION OF JASON R. SALMI KLOTZ

1	///
2	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,
3	and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to penalty for perjury.
4	SIGNED this day of October, 2017 at Salem, Oregon.
5	
6	Signed:
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	